Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

4,922
1,416
2,499
1,008

Persons Served
FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

173
34

27
15

Scott

160
28

28
15

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022
5 $4,821
1 $175
7 $26,226
168 $566,059
50 $47,895
$0
5 $0
2 $26,647
24 $1,197,991
15 $64,193

FY 2022
$1,934,007

FY 2023

$5,000
$125
$39,462
$545,607
$18,101
$0

$1,001
$10,704
$1,708,529
$65,873

FY 2023
$2,394,402

FY 2024

$6,489
$457
$39,462
$368,569
$35,432

$0

$1,510
$5,580
$1,827,386
$65,873

FY 2024
$2,350,758



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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